Innovative Communication Solutions
© Copyright Norsat International Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
    Final product may not be as illustrated. The information contained herein does not constitute part of any order or contract.
2024/03/18 DOC-000933 Rev D
LNB
KU-BAND SINGLE / MULTI BAND PLL

(over full band)
Output P1dB + 5 dBm min.
HOW TO ORDER
CONNECTOR F: 75 Ohm
 N: 50 Ohm
FREQUENCY A / B / C / D / E / F / G
 (Please see next page for frequency bands)
BAND  S: Single-Band
 D: Dual-Band
 T: Triple-Band
 U: Quad-Band
REFERENCE H: Internal Reference
 X: External Reference
NOISE FIGURE 7: 0.7 dB
 8: 0.8 dB
 9: 0.9 dB
L.O STABILITY 0: External Reference
 1: ±10 kHz
 2: ±25 kHz
2108HSAF
LNB SERIES #
Innovative Communication Solutions
© Copyright Norsat International Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
    Final product may not be as illustrated. The information contained herein does not constitute part of any order or contract.
2024/03/18 DOC-000933 Rev D
FREQUENCY BANDS
MECHANICAL DIAGRAM
4X 6-32 UNC  0.250
(TBD NOTE 3)
 1.040
 1.122
WR75 GROOVE
WAVEGUIDE
 3.98
 4.46
 1.70
F-TYPE
CONNECTOR
SHOWN
(NOTE 2)
 1.72 CL
 0.320
CL
CL
Notes:
Tolerances are for reference only.1.
Both F-Type and N-Type connectors are available2.
May revise to metric holes for production3.
All components, materials, and processes to be fully RoHS compliant4.
REV. CO No. DESCRIPTION DWN DATE
YY/MM/DD
A 2017 INITIAL DESIGN - -
B TBD UPDATE HOUSING PROFILE WWP 21/06/25
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
7654321
CONFIDENTIAL - NOT FOR PUBLICATION
THIS IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT, AND IN ACCEPTING IT, THE RECIPIENT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT IS
PROVIDED UNDER THE DISTINCT CONDITION THAT IT IS FOR HIS CONFIDENTIAL USE ONLY, AND THAT HE SHALL
NOT ALLOW IT TO BE REPRODUCED OR ITS CONTENTS DISCLOSED IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER IN WHOLE OR
IN PART WITHOUT SPECIAL PERMISSION IN WRITING FROM  Norsat International Inc.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
UNLESS
OTHERWISE
SHOWN
110 - 4020 Viking Way, Richmond, B.C., Canada V6V 2L4